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背板说明图示

背板說明圖示背面パネルについてInformación del panel trasero
Rear Panel Information Rückseite Description Façade Arrière

SATA PortPower Port

2 Pin Fan Connector
3 Pin Fan Connector

HDD 5HDD 4HDD 3HDD 2HDD 1

80 x 80 x 25mm  Fan

Fan Speed Control

 Die LED leuchtet blau auf, wenn ein Laufwerk in den Schacht eingesetzt wird. Die LED leuchtet 
 nicht, wenn der jeweilige Laufwerksschacht leer ist.
 Die LED blinkt blau, wenn auf das jeweilige Laufwerk zugegriffen wird.
 Der Lüfter schaltet sich automatisch ein, sobald ein Laufwerk eingesetzt wird.

 L'indicateur LED s'allume en bleu lorsque le disque dur est inséré dans la baie, il reste éteint si la 
 baie est vide.
 L’indicateur LED clignote en bleu lors de l'accès disque.
 Le ventilateur se déclenche lorsque le disque dur est inséré.

 El indicador LED se ilumina en color azul cuando la unidad de disco duro se inserta en la bahía de 
 unidad y permanece apagado si dicha bahía está vacía.
 El indicador LED parpadea en color azul cuando se accede a la unidad de disco duro.
 El ventilador se activa cuando la unidad de disco duro se inserta.

 HDDが挿入されている場合、LEDはブルーになります。HDDが挿入されていない場合、LEDが光りません。

 HDDがアクセル時、ブルーのランプが点滅します。

 本製品の中HDDがある場合、電源スイチを入れるとFANが起動します。

 當硬碟插入後，開啟對應的電源按鍵指示燈呈藍燈恆亮， 無硬碟時不亮。

 硬碟讀寫時， 藍燈閃爍。

 當產品內有硬碟時，開啟電源開關， 風扇才會啟動。

 当硬盘插入后，开启对应的电源按键指示灯呈蓝灯恒亮， 无硬盘时不亮。

 硬盘读写时， 蓝灯闪烁。

 当产品內有硬盘时，开启电源开关， 风扇才会启动。

4 操作步骤操作步驟製品の組み込み手順について

Installation Guide Installationsanleitung Guide d'Installation Guía
de instalación

<A> Press the release button and then pull the handle to open the front panel.
Drücken Sie die Entnahmetaste und ziehen Sie an dem Griff um die Frontklappe zu öffnen.
Appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage et tirez le levier pour ouvrir le panneau avant.

Presione el botón de liberación y, a continuación, tire del asa para abrir el panel frontal.
カートリッジのブルーボタンを押しなからカートリッジを取り外します。

按壓住門板藍色按鍵，拉開門板把手，將門板打開。

按压住门板蓝色按键，拉开门板把手，将门板打开。

 All Three 15-PIN SATA power connections must be used for proper operation of the enclosure.

 The fan speed control can be switched for High, Low and Auto settings. In High, the fan is at the 
 maximum output, Low mode is 60% of the maximum, and in Auto mode, the fan speed will adjust 
 according to the temperature of the drives.

 Alle drei 15-Pin SATA Stromanschlüsse müssen für einen reibungslosen Betrieb der Backplane 
 verwendet werden.

 Die Lüftersteuerung kann auf High, Low und Auto gestellt werden. Im Modus High läuft der Lüfter 
 mit maximaler Leistung, unter Low mit 60%, und im Auto-Modus passt sich die Geschwindigkeit 
 des Lüfter den Kühlanforderungen der HDDs an.

 Tous les trois connectuers d'alimentation SATA 15 Pin doit être utilisés pour le bon fonctionnement  
 de l'appareil.

  La vitesse du ventilateur peut être réglé sur Haute,  Basse ou Auto. En mode Haut, le ventilateur est à la  
  puissance maximale, 60% de puissance pour la  mode Basse, et en mode Auto, le ventilateur RPM 
  ajuste automatiquement la vitesse en fonction de la température des disques durs.

 Las tres conexiones de alimentación SATA de 15 contactos se deben utilizar para el funcionamiento 
 adecuado de la carcasa.
El control de velocidad del ventilador tiene tres valores posibles: Alta, Baja y Automática. Cuando

la velocidad se establece en Alta, el rendimiento del ventilador es el máximo; si se establece en 
Baja, el rendimiento del ventilador será del 60% respecto al valor máximo; y si se establece en 
Automática, la velocidad del ventilador se ajustará conforme a la temperatura de las unidades.

 HDDを正常動作するには、背面の電源は3個同時に接続する必要があります。

 FANの転速スイチは三つモードがあります, Highモードは全速、Lowモードは全速の60％、Autoモードの
 場合FANは製品中の環境温度によって自動的調整します。

 背板电源需三个同时连接才可正常启动硬盘。

 风扇转速开关提供High / Low / Auto 三种模式，
扇依据产品內环境温度自动调节。

High模式为全速、Low模式为全速60%，Auto模式下风

 背板電源需三個同時連接才可正常啟動硬碟。

 風扇轉速開關提供High / Low / Auto 三種模式，High模式為全速、Low模式為全速60%，Auto模式下風

 扇依據產品內環境溫度自動調節。
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Información
del panel frontal
Front Panel Information Frontseite Description Façade

HDD1
POWER BUTTON
POWER / ACCESS LED INDICATOR

HDD2
POWER BUTTON
POWER / ACCESS LED INDICATOR

HDD3
POWER BUTTON
POWER / ACCESS LED INDICATOR

HDD4
POWER BUTTON
POWER / ACCESS LED INDICATOR

HDD5
POWER BUTTON
POWER / ACCESS LED INDICATOR

(Please install the device in this position)

 The LED indicator illuminates in blue after the hard drive is inserted into the drive bay, it will remain  
 off if the drive bay is empty.

 The LED indicator will flash blue during drive access.

 The fan will turn on once a hard drive is inserted.

Manual
Gebrauchsanweisung
Manuel d’utilisation

說明書

說明書

Manual de instrucciones

说明书

Produit

Product
Produkt

產品機身

製品本体

Base de conexiones

产品机身

M3*4mm Screw
M3*4mm Schrauben
Vis M3*4mm
Tornillos M3*4mm
M3 * 4ネジ

M3 * 4螺絲

M3 * 4螺丝

×10

Fan cable routing

2 PIN 3 PIN

5 Fan Replacement Information Austausch des Lüfters

风扇更换说明風扇更換說明FAN交換説明

Remplacement du ventilateur Información de sustitución del ventilador

 To replace the fan, please make sure the fan connector is compatible with the 2-PIN or 3-PIN 
connections on the device.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Anschluss des Lüfters kompatibel zu den 2-Pin oder 3-Pin Anschlüssen 
des Gerätes ist.
Pour le remplacement du ventilateur, assurez-vous qu’il soit muni de connction 2 Pin ou 3 Pin.
Para reemplazar el ventilador, asegúrese de que el conector del mismo es compatible con las 
conexiones de 2 o 3 contactos del dispositivo.
FANを交換する前、FANｹｰﾌﾞﾙコネクタと背面の 2pin/3pin端子の互換性をご確認してください。

自行換裝風扇前，請確認風扇電源線接口與產品背板上2 pin/3 pin兼容。

自行换装风扇前，请确认风扇电源线接口与产品背板上2 pin/3 pin兼容。

ICY DOCK reserves the right to change product specifications, components, 
or accessories without prior notice. For the warranty information, please 
visit www.icydock.com/warrenty.php

<C>

<B>

( Insert the drive with the SATA connectors facing the right side of the device.)
( Setzen Sie das Laufwerk mit dem SATA-Anschluss voraus ein)
( Insérez le disque avec connecteur SATA orientés vers le bas d'appareil. )
(Inserte la unidad con los conectores SATA orientados hacia el lado derecho del dispositivo.)
(HDDのSATA端子は右下方向で挿入してください)

(硬碟SATA接口請朝右下方向插入)

(硬碟SATA接口请朝右下方向插入)

PUSH

PULL

Scan the QR code for more product information
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